
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1884
ANSWERED ON:03.08.2000
MUMBAI URBAN TRANSPORT PROJECT PHASE - II
ANNA SAHEB M.K. PATIL;DR. KIRIT SOMAIYA

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the work on Mumbai Urban Transport Project Phase II has been started;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the Mumbai Rail Vikas Corporation are seeking any loan from World Bank for this purpose; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS ( SHRI DIGVIJAY SINGH )

(a) to (d): A statement is attached.

STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) TO (d) OF LOK SABHA UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.1884 ASKED BY
SHRI ANNASAHEB M.K. PATIL AND SHRI KIRIT SOMAIYA TO BE ANSWERED ON 03.08.2000 REGARDING MUMBAI URBAN
TRANSPORT PROJECT PHASE-II

(a) & (b): Yes, Sir. Some Railway projects in Mumbai area, included as a part of Mumbai Urban Transport Project (MUTP- II), are already in progress. Details of these are as under:

Project Year of Cost Outlays
    Approval (Rs. proposed for
      Cr.)      2000-2001 (Rs. Cr.)

Kurla-Thane Phase I    1995-96        97.39     14.0

Kurla-Thane Phase II      1997-98        58.30     10.0

5th   line   Santracruz-  1995-96        82.42     12.0
Borivali

Borivali-Virar            1995-96        401.66    30.0
Quadrupling

(c) & (d): Ministry of Railways and Government of Maharashtra have jointly approached World Bank for funding of MUTP-II projects to be executed by Mumbai Railway Vikas Corporation (MRVC).
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